DI002: Buffering I2C switches and
driving large distribution systems
Keywords: Bus Buffer, I2C, IES5501, Bus switches, LED drivers, long cables
Summary: Driving cables across a very large area will require hundreds of metres of cables for example in application such as driving
LED drivers in large architectural lighting. Bus switches are used to resolve address conflicts and using a bus buffer with compliant logic
switching levels on each of the outputs such as the IES5501 will place no restrictions on the bus when the bus switch enables multiple
outputs in parallel.
Requirement: An I2C bus system is required to cover a

IES5501 and P82B715 for more details and examples of
the clean waveforms for a 20m cable.
Parts Ordering Information
Part Number Package Package Type
IES5501T SO8 Tube
IES5501D MSOP8 Tube
IES5501TR SO8 Tape and Reel
IES5501DR MSOP8 Tape and Reel
Other Hendon Semiconductors related parts
Part Number Description
IES5502 Fast Dual Bi-directional Bus
Buffer with Hot Insertion Logic
IES5505 Simple two wire bus buffer
IES5515 Simple two wire bus buffer
Designing an I2C system? Email the bus buffer experts at
hendon.info@hendonsemiconductors.com for suggestions
to optimize your system. For more information please visit